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MADRAS RACE CLUB

MADRAS RACES 2024/2025
(Under M.R.C. Rules of Racing)
24TH DAY, TUESDAY, 14TH JANUARY 2025

(closed at 10:00 a.m.

The South India Derby Stakes (Grade I)-

ENTRIES
on Wednesday,

Kumar , Balamukunda Das K & Srikanth
Badruka & Nambiyar M N & Swaroop Kumar
NShashabindhu Das K's

. Kunwar Digvijay Singh Shekhwat &

Venugopal Shanmugam's

. Ashok Ranpise , Daulat Chhabria , Teja

Gollapudi & Raghu S's

. Kokila.E's
. Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd. , Kersi H

Vachha & Sherna Vazifdar P J's

. Ameeta Mehra , Mukul A Sonawala &

Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs'

Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP & Francis
Arun Kumar's

Pathy S's

. Rajan Agarwal , Gautam Agarwal &

Anoushka Aggarwal's

Poonawalla Racing & Breeding Pvt.Ltd ,
Atul Ishwardas Chordia & Chaduranga
Kanthraj Urs'

Poonawalla Racing & Breeding Pvt.Ltd ,
Atul Ishwardas Chordia & Chaduranga
Kanthraj Urs'

Diamond Band Racing Syndicate Pvt. Ltd
, Kersi H Vachha & Sarainaga Racing
Pvt.Ltd.'s

Daulat Chhabria , Teja Gollapudi ,
Santhosh.P & Rajesh Narredu's
Bachhawat Farms Pvt.Ltd's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's

Arion Horse Co Pvt.Ltd , Joydeep Datta
Gupta , Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd. ,
Gaurav Gopalkrishan SethiUnited
Investments'

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP &
Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Joydeep Datta Gupta , Shomenath Roy
Chowdhury , Surajit Banerjee ,
Achuthan Siddharth & Sanjay Datta
Gupta & Jeet BanerjeeHeena Mukherjee's
Bachhawat Farms Pvt.Ltd's

Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd ,
Jiyaji Bhosale & Rishikesh Maloji
Bhosale's

Vazifdar P J , Sherna Vazifdar P J ,
Rishad M , Kersi H VachhaSurendra
Ramchandra Sanas'

Vijay B Shirke , Vijay B Shirke ,
Liane Luthria , Auzita H DebooDarashaw
Bloodstock Pvt.Ltd's

Manjri Horse Breeders Farm Pvt.Ltd. &
DT Racing & Breeders LLP's

Blazing Saddles , Balam Mohla ,
Narredu S & Teja Gollapudi's

Neil Madan Bahal's

Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd &
Rama Seshu Eyunni's
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8th January 2025)

KNOTTY LEGEND

~DESERT HERO

DIVINE ART

PERSIAN ROCK
JOHN WICK

MAGNETIC

#RODNEY

AQUASTIC
ELFIN KNIGHT

VIVALDI

FOREST FRAGRANCE

DENSETSU

IMPERIAL STAR

CHARUKALA
DRAMATIC

TOROBRAVO
ASSIMILATE

LUCA

CROWN ANGEL

SANTORIUS

MAHLAGHA
AMADEO
Jodha

AMAZING STRIDE

ATATURK

BALMORAL
CASTEEL
CONTINENTAL DRIFT

Jodha
COUNT BASIE

4

'y

4
4
4

4

4

About) 2400 metres. For 4 year old Indian Horses
(Foaled in 2021) (Terms as published in the prospectus)
. Kamesh K , Ashok Ranpise , K.Manoj

*Prasanna Kumar

4 *N.Ravinder Singh
*S. Narredu

Fahad Khan
James Mckeown

*Parvati Byramji
4 *Irfan Ghatala

*S.S. Attaollahi
*Darius Byramji

Vijay Singh

Vijay Singh

James Mckeown

*Rajesh Narredu

*Vijay Singh
*Vijay Singh

*Irfan Ghatala
James Mckeown

James Mckeown
B.Suresh

James Mckeown

*Vijay Singh
Adhiraj Singh

*S. Padmanabhan

*P. Shroff

*S.S. Attaollahi
*S. Narredu
Adhiraj Singh

*S.S. Attaollahi

75

67

65
63

62

60

53
52

51

50

47

43

42
40

40
40

39

33

31

30
24
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Hyperion Blood Stock Pvt.Ltd. , Nitin
Himmatmal Jain & Jatin Laxmikant
Trivedi's

Nitin Himmatmal Jain , Jatin Laxmikant
Trivedi , Radiant bloodstock pvt. 1ltd.
& Kersi H Vachha's

Kersi H Vachha , Vazifdar P J , Rishad
M , Sherna Vazifdar P JSurendra
Ramchandra Sanas'

Ameeta Mehra , Joydeep Datta Gupta ,
Rajan Agarwal & Gautam Agarwal's
Equus Racing , Kishore Rungta &
Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's
Saldanha B E , So Blest Trading
Co.Pvt.Ltd , Vidita H Kale , Vivek S
Jain & Champaklal ZaveriRohit J
Patel's

Mehernosh H Deboo & Auzita H Deboo's
Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd &
Rama Seshu Eyunni's

Vijay B Shirke , Vijay B Shirke ,
Darashaw Bloodstock Pvt.Ltd & DT
Racing & Breeders LLP's

Marthand Singh Mahindra , Rina
Mahindra , Thirunavukkarasu & Joydeep
Datta Gupta's

Daulat Chhabria , Ashok Ranpise , Teja
Gollapudi & Rapar's Galloping Stars
LLP's

Vazifdar P J , Rishad M , Kersi H
Vachha , DT Racing & Breeders LLP &
Mukul A SonawalaSurendra Ramchandra
Sanas'

Rama Seshu Eyunni & Blazing Saddles'
M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd ,
Liane Luthria , Darashaw Bloodstock
Pvt.Ltd , Rama Seshu Eyunni & DT
Racing & Breeders LLP & Anita J
CaptainVispi Patel's

Harish.S.N's

Ashok Ranpise , Teja Gollapudi &
Prabhakar Chowdary Tripuraneni's
Mukul A Sonawala , Girish Mehta & DT
Racing & Breeders LLP's

Gainsville Stud & Agl.Farm Pvt.Ltd ,
Haider Soomar , Kishore Rungta ,
Surendra Ramchandra Sanas & Sudendu
Chaitanya Shah & Amit V MendaChirag V
Shah's

Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd ,
Rama Seshu Eyunni , DT Racing &
Breeders LLP & Anita J Captain's

Teja Gollapudi , Balam Mohla , Anil
Saraf , So Blest Trading
Co.Pvt.LtdAmeeta Mehra's

Arun Alagappan Racing LLP , Haider
Soomar , Rajan Agarwal & Rapar's
Galloping Stars LLP's

Joydeep Datta Gupta , Rapar's
Galloping Stars LLP , Sanjay Datta
Gupta , Haider Soomar & Shouryabrata
Mondal & Dipak H Doshi & Ananda Bose &
Debasish MishraJeet Banerjee's
Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

Francis Arun Kumar , Ramesh J &
Balaji.M.V's

Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd ,
Liane Luthria , Darashaw Bloodstock
Pvt.Ltd , Rama Seshu Eyunni & DT
Racing & Breeders LLP & Anita J
Captain & Vispi PatelNarielwala A S's
Mehernosh H Deboo & Auzita H Deboo's
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DEL AVIZ

DESERT GODDESS

DESERT KINGDOM

DISCIPLE

DISCIPLINED

Jodha
DIVINE HOPE

DORON

DUKE OF TUSCANY

EAGLE DAY

EXCEED

EXCELLENT LASS

FINAL CALL

FINLEY
GET LUCKY

GIORGIO

GLAZE
GOLDEN GLORY

GOLDEN LIGHT

HIGHGROUND
Jodha

IL VOLO

IMPERIAL EMPEROR

INSPIRE

KAMET

LUX AETERNA
MANDARINO

MANSA MUSA

MARCUS

*S.S. Attaollahi

*S. Padmanabhan

*S. Padmanabhan

*Arjun Mangalorkar
*Adhiraj Singh

*M. Narredu

*P. Shroff

*Laxman Singh

*P. Shroff

*S.S. Attaollahi

*Rajesh Narredu

*S. Padmanabhan

*S.S. Attaollahi
*Satheesh

*P. Shroff

*Narayana Gowda V
*S. Narredu

*Parvati Byramji

Adhiraj Singh

*S.S. Attaollahi

*Rajesh Narredu

*Arjun Mangalorkar

*Arjun Mangalorkar

*S.S. Attaollahi
*Irfan Ghatala

*P. Shroff

*P. Shroff
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DT Racing & Breeders LLP , Mukul A $ b c MESCALITO 4 *S.S. Attaollahi

Sonawala & Surendra Ramchandra Sanas'

Vijay B Shirke , Vijay B Shirke , $ b c MIGHTY SPARROW 4 *P. Shroff

Darashaw Bloodstock Pvt.Ltd & DT

Racing & Breeders LLP's

Diamond Band Racing Syndicate Pvt. Ltd $ b c MYSTERIOUSSTRANGER 4 Adhiraj Singh

, Kersi H Vachha , Parag C.Mengale , Jodha

Amit Vilas MalvadkarDwijraj Singh

Jodha's

Hemant Dharnidharka & Dinesh $ dk b c NOSTALGIA 4 *Imtiaz A Sait

G.Virwani's

Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s $ b £ NYX 4 *S.S. Attaollahi

Chirag V Shah , Amit V Menda , Haider $ b c PATAUDI 4 Adhiraj Singh

Soomar , Smita BajoriaAchuthan Jodha

Siddharth's

DT Racing & Breeders LLP , Mukul A $ b c PERICLES 4 *S.S. Attaollahi

Sonawala & Surendra Ramchandra Sanas'

Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd , $ b c PICASSO 4 *p. Shroff

Darashaw Bloodstock Pvt.Ltd , Rama

Seshu Eyunni , DT Racing & Breeders

LLP & Anita J CaptainVispi Patel's

DT Racing & Breeders LLP , Mukul A $ b c POSITANO 4 *S.S. Attaollahi

Sonawala , Surendra Ramchandra Sanas &

Rama Seshu Eyunni's

Ameeta Mehra's $ ch c PROMISEOFTHEFUTURE 4 *Irfan Ghatala

DT Racing & Breeders LLP , Mukul A $ b 3 REGAL REALITY 4 *S.S. Attaollahi

Sonawala & Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs'

Husain Sultanali Nensey & Nissa $ b c SANDS OF DUBAI 4 Adhiraj Singh

Hoosein Nensey's Jodha

Daulat Chhabria , Ashok Ranpise & Teja $ b c STAR HONOUR 4 *S. Narredu

Gollapudi's

Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs , Anjan Kumar $ b £ STAR OF INDIA 4 *S. Padmanabhan

Rangaraj , Vazifdar P J & Ameeta

Mehra's

So Blest Trading Co.Pvt.Ltd & Rajesh $ b c STARRY EMBRACE 4 *Rajesh Narredu

Narredu's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of $ b g TEMPERANCE 4 *M. Eshwer

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Rajani & Rohit Raman's $ b c THE LEADER 4 *Azhar Ali

Vijay B Shirke , Vijay B Shirke , Five §$§ b c THE PANTHER 4 *p. Shroff

Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd & Anita

J Captain's

Sudendu Chaitanya Shah , Manjri Horse $ b c THUNDERING PHOENIX 4 Adhiraj Singh

Breeders Farm Pvt.Ltd. , Akhtar Adamji Jodha

Peerbhoy , Hallmark Racing & Equine

Services LLP & Rahul Shah & Shah.K.M &

Vinod M.MathurawalaAjaykumar Arora's

Vijay B Shirke , Vijay B Shirke , Five § b c TIEPOLO 4 *p. Shroff

Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd , Anita

J Captain & Vispi PatelNarielwala A

S's

Hyperion Blood Stock Pvt.Ltd. , $ ch c VAFADAR 4 *S.S. Attaollahi

Joydeep Datta Gupta , DT Racing &

Breeders LLP , Deciding Factor LLP &

ThirunavukkarasuMarthand Singh

Mahindra's

Teja Gollapudi & Blazing Saddles' $ b c VERRAZZANO 4 *S. Narredu

Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP , Kersi H $ b c YANNICK 4 *Arjun Mangalorkar

Vachha & Joydeep Datta Gupta's

~ Second Supplementary Entry # Final Entry

The Dr.M.A.M.R W Memorial Troph Gr ITT)- ou 1400 metres. For Indian Hor 4

Years old & Over (Terms as published in the prospectus)
. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP's $ b g IMPERIAL BLUE 7 *Irfan Ghatala 120
. Ravi.M , Daulat Chhabria , $ b h SHAMROCK 6 *S. Narredu

K.Kaliyaperumal & Chellam.R's 120

Marthand Singh Mahindra , Rina $ b g DE VILLIERS 7 *S.S. Attaollahi

Mahindra , Rama Seshu Eyunni &

Prabhakar Reddy's 98
. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP & Ameeta ch g GLORIOUS KING 5 *Deepesh Narredu

Mehra's 96
. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of b h DEDICATE 5 *Vijay Singh

Chettinad Charitable Trust's 94
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. Kamesh K ,

. Suresh Bhat ,

Marthand Singh Mahindra , Joydeep
Datta Gupta , Deciding Factor LLP ,
ThirunavukkarasuRina Mahindra's

. Muthiah A C's
. Daulat Chhabria & Narredu S's $
. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's

Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's $
Anasuya Gupta & The Estate of Late $
R.R.Byramji's

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's

Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP &

Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP ,

Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs , Arjun M

Ranga , Harshanandana T A &
Somaiah.K.NMadhu.M.V's

Suresh Bhat , Asha Bhat , Rahul

Jagtiani , Ganapathy S & Shanker
Narayanan S & Marlene Bhat & Javeed
Ghatala Md & Venugopala Reddy MAnil
Saraf's

Manjri Horse Breeders Farm Pvt.Ltd. ,
Anil Saraf & Deepesh Narredu's

Blazing Saddles , Kishore Rungta &

Anil Saraf's

Darashaw Bloodstock Pvt.Ltd , Vispi $
Patel , Eruch Adi Mody , Liane Luthria

& Mr. Dinesh Vazirani & Manjula

Prakash Jain & Anupam Mittal & Evolute
Trading Pvt.Ltd & Riddhymic

Technologies Pvt.Ltd & Akara Art India
Pvt.Ltd's

Mukul A Sonawala & DT Racing & $
Breeders LLP's

Poonawalla Mystical Stud Pvt.Ltd's $
Marthand Singh Mahindra , Rina $

Mahindra , Prabhakar Reddy & Rama
Seshu Eyunni's

The Turf Authorities Of India Trophy -
40 to 59 Eligible Handica

. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's

Sans Craintes Stud Farm Pvt. Ltd.'s $

. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's
. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP &

Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

. Manjri Horse Breeders Farm Pvt.Ltd. ,

Deepesh Narredu & Anil Saraf's
Srikanth Badruka ,
Balamukunda Das K & Ashok Ranpise's

. Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's

Narasimha Reddy & Sans Craintes Stud
Farm Pvt. Ltd.'s

Asha Bhat , Rahul
Jagtiani , Ganapathy S & Shanker
Narayanan S & Marlene Bhat & Javeed
Ghatala Md & Venugopala Reddy MAnil
Saraf's

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's

Teja Gollapudi & Prabhakar Chowdary
Tripuraneni's

Anil Saraf's

Blazing Saddles , Kishore Rungta &
Anil Saraf's

Arvinth P & Dhruv Kumar Futnani's
K.Kaliyaperumal , Anil Saraf & Balam
Mohla's

K.Kaliyaperumal's

Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
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(About) 1200 metres.
Outstation Horses Eligible

85 m3

Q

Q Hh 3

8 &

NEZIAH

SOMETHING ROYAL
STAR GLORY
SUPREME GRANDEUR
GOLDEN MARINA
PRANA

RAVISHING FORM
RUBIROSA

SLAINTE

ANDORRA

LOCH LOMOND

PERFECT BLEND

PLUTO

THIS IS GOLD

DEMOCRACY

ELPENOR

ISNT SHE BEAUTIFUL
YUKAN

GOLDEN MARINA
TRIPITAKA
RUBIROSA
ANDORRA

HAWK OF THE WIND

KNOTTY WONDER

OPUS ONE
ALL STARS

PERFECT BLEND

PROPOSED
SCHNELL

SENSIBILITY
THIS IS GOLD

CONSTANT VARIABLE
RULING STAR

SWARGA
SEEKING THE STARS
SPECULATION

A handicap for

5 James Mckeown

5 J.Sebastian
*S. Narredu
5 R.Foley

o

7 Ramanathan R
5 *Prasanna Kumar
6 *Parvati Byramji

6 James Mckeown
6 James Mckeown
6 James Mckeown
6 James Mckeown

5 Saddam Igbal

4 Deepesh Narredu
4 Deepesh Narredu

5 *P. Shroff

5 *S.S. Attaollahi

6 *S. Padmanabhan
6 *S.S. Attaollahi

Horses rated 60 to

85

7 Ramanathan R
6 *Irfan Ghatala
6 James Mckeown
6 James Mckeown
6 Deepesh Narredu

5 Ramanathan R

[ )Y

*J.Sebastian

5 Saddam Igbal

7 Ramanathan R
5 Deepesh Narredu

*Suraj Prasad Shaw

6 Suraj Prasad Shaw

4 Deepesh Narredu

7 Fahad Khan
5 Deepesh Narredu

(8.}

J.Sebastian

(5]

5 B.Suresh

*Suraj Prasad Shaw

94
94
94
91
85
83
80
79
79

73

73

71

69

67

85
84
79
73
73

73
73

72

71
71

68
67

67
66

66
63
61

61
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The Hyderabad Race Club Trophy -

to 39 Eligible Handica

. Murali Venkataswamy's

. Asha Bhat ,

Javeed Ghatala Md ,
Venugopala Reddy M , Anil SarafMarlene
Bhat's

. Muthiah A C's

. Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's $
. Ashok Ranpise's

. Sathish Kumar Joghee & Suresh Bhat's

Sans Craintes Stud Farm Pvt. Ltd.'s

. Roopesh S's $
. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP &

10.

N

SJo ok Ww

Chandrakanth Kankaria's
M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

The Usha Stud Million -

About) 1600 metres.

b
b

(About) 1600 metres.
Outstation Horses Eligible

m
g

nQe 3Qa by

Hh

A handicap for Horses rated 40 to 65 ( 20

QUEEN ANULA 6 Ajith Kumar V

KEY TO THE MINT 7 Saddam Igbal
MULTICROWN 5 B.Suresh

RED FALCON 5 *Irfan Ghatala
VISHWAS 4 *J.Sebastian
ALPHA DOMINO 6 Saddam Igbal
ELEMENT 5 *J.Sebastian
IRON KING 4 *Azhar Ali
STRAORDINARIO 4 *Vijay Singh
DRAMATIC 4 *Vijay Singh

For Maiden Horses 3 Years Old Only (Terms as

published in the prospectus) (Outstation Horses Eligible)

. Bachhawat Farms Pvt.Ltd's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP &

Chandrakanth Kankaria's

. Suresh Bhat's

. Cairnhill Stud Farm Pvt.Ltd &

Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

. Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

~

Deepak Kumar's $

The Pongal Milllion -
Eligible Handica

(About) 2000 metres.

. Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's
. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's
. Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's $
. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Aditya Pradyumna Thackersey's

The Royal Calcutta Turf Club Trophy -
(0 to 19 Eligible)

. Jaiswal A K's
. Manjri Horse Breeders Farm Pvt.Ltd. &

Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's
Bala Kumar C R & Syed Mudassar's

. Mandanna K S & M.Raghunath's

Sarath Varun G S & Shajid.A.P's

. Sohna Stud Farm Pvt.Ltd's
. Bharat V. Epur , Ayyadevara Srinivas ,

Kamineni Shashidhar & Ganesan
Subramanian's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

10.

11

12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.
18.

19.

20.

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Ramesh J & Balaji.M.V's

Sathish Kumar Joghee & M.Raghunath's
Fardeen A. Malick's

Bachhawat Farms Pvt.Ltd's

Wayne Beck's

Dhruv Kumar Futnani's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Murali Venkataswamy's
K.Kaliyaperumal , Anil Saraf & Balam
Mohla's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Dhruv Kumar Futnani's
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Outstation Horses Eligible
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About) 1400 metres.
(Handicap) (Qutstation Horses Eligible)
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ANIGRAHA 3 *Vijay Singh
Win Legend (JPN) /Twice Over

BLACK FLORAL 3 B.Suresh
Charmo (FR) /Velvet Queen

CHIEF ADMIRAL 3 B.Suresh
Lord Admiral (USA) /Kneazle

COSETTE 3 Saddam Igbal
Well Done Fox(GB)/Camile Claudel
LAGUNA SECA 3 *Vijay Singh
Dreamfield (GB) /Talladega

LUKE THE NUKE 3 James Mckeown
Dreamfield (GB) /Foi Et Amour

STRIKING VIKING 3 *Aravind Ganapathy
Deauville (IRE) /Ice Beauty

to 45 (0 to 19

GOLDEN LEGEND 4 *Suraj Prasad Shaw

WINDSOR WALK 6 B.Suresh
GOLD FAME 5 James Mckeown
TOROBRAVO 4 *Irfan Ghatala
CROWN ANGEL 4 B.Suresh
SAINTLY STAR 4 B.Suresh

A handicap for Horses rated 20 to 45

RISING TYCOON 5 *M. M. Uthaiah
MAGICAL BAY 4 *Suraj Prasad Shaw
KING O STAR 5 Fazal-Ul-Rehman
REIGN OF TERROR 7 K. S. Mandanna
ALACERO 5 Ajith Kumar V
ARJUN 4 *J_ Sebastian
EMPEROR VIKRAM 4 J.Sebastian

STATE FLAG 4 J.Sebastian
SEIKO KATSU 4 K. S. Mandanna
SIAN 5 Suraj Prasad Shaw
MOMENTOUS 5 Fazal-Ul-Rehman
TRUTH IN WINE 5 *Vijay Singh
SUNCHE DREAMS 8 Fahad Khan
SUPER STRIDE 5 Fahad Khan
SWEET LEGACY !! 5 *Vijay Singh
ASTA 4 B.Suresh
MYSTIC ZLATAN 7 Ajith Kumar V
ETERNAL PEARL 5 Deepesh Narredu
BROOK MAGIC 4 B.Suresh
ABILITARE 7 Fahad Khan

56

54
52
51
51
50
50
50

44

40

44

44
43
40

31
22

44

42
41
41
40
40

40

39
38
37
36
35
33
33

30

27
26

25

24
23



S.NIRMALPRASAD
SECRETARY
MADRAS RACE CLUB
8th January, 2025

STARTING GATE !
MOCK RACE !!



